

Bill to: HEARTLAND LOGISTICS GROUP LLC 8343 MONTICELLO RD, SHAWNEE,

KS,

Invoice Date: 05/29/2024 Invoice #: PRO # 99492 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 06/29/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
05/28/2024		200 9th St NE, West Fargo, ND 58078, USA - 1600n Rte 291, Independence, MO 64058, USA			
			1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00

TOTAL	
\$125.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154

DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

Rate Confirmation

05/28/24 08:18:45



HEARTLAND LOGISTICS GROUP, LLC 8735 ROSEHILL RD.

SUITE 160

LENEXA KS 66215

F LISA COLLINS R (515) 608-4240 0 (913) 945-1455 (f) М lisa.collins@shiphlg.com C BRZ Α (708) 303-5150 (p) Att: LINDA R (708) 303-5150 (f) R MC# 86875 Truck # 859 DOT Trailer # w94948 3119062 Ε Driver SERAFIN Cell # (561) 352-0835

> Appointment 05/28/24 @ 13:00 Appt Notes: BAYER SET APPT

> > Ref # 834294083

Appointment 05/29/24

Appt Notes: NEED APPT

Ref # 809381621

Size & Type: 53' VAN OR REEFER Description: NON HAZ AG CHEM Miles: 611

Pieces: Weight: 13010

DECLARED VALUE \$100000.00

DECEMBED VIIION VIOLOGICO		
CHARGES		DISPATCH NOTES
LINE HAUL RATE	1250.00	834294083 / 809381621
TOTAL RATE	1250.00	

PICK 1

RYDER - WEST FARGO 200 9TH ST. NE WEST FARGO ND 58078

Hours: 7-3 APPT

Phone/Contact: (701) 781-6936 CALL FOR APPT

M-F 7-1500 BY APPT. WHS TAKES BREAK FROM 11-11:45AM. ONE BLOCK NORTH OF MAIN STREET. LANDMARKS ARE BULK CONTAINERS TO THE EAST. OFFICE IS IN THE SE CORNER OF THE BUILDING. ENTER

DRIVEWAY FROM 9TH ST ON THE SE SIDE. SHIPPER DOES NOT

PROVIDE SEALS.

STOP 1

MIDWEST MATERIAL - IND

1600 N HWY 291 SUITE/UNIT 725 INDEPENDENCE MO 64058

Hours: 8-15 APPT

Phone/Contact: (816) 257-9998 DEL APPT REQ

M-F, 8-11:30 / 12:30-1500. CLOSED FOR LUNCH. NO SAME DAY PICKUPS. DRIVERS SHOULD CONTACT 816-257-9997 EXT. 151 & EXT. 152. DRIVERS NEED TO GO TO GATE TO CHECKIN BEFORE GOING

UNDERGROUND. (816) 257-9998 EXT 126 FOR GATE.

ALL CARRIERS MUST HAVE EITHER LOAD LOCKS OR STRAPS AVAILABLE UPON LOADING TO SECURE CARGO

Please send all invoices and back up paperwork to CarrierAP@shipHLG.com. The Broker-Carrier Agreement between Heartland Logistics Group LLC(HLG), a Licensed Property Broker, and 'trucking company' is amended by the verbal agreement between (HLG) hereafter referred to as the BROKER, and representative of the 'trucking company' hereafter referred to as the CARRIER. This confirmation is subject to the terms of the master Broker-Carrier agreement and this document constitutes an amendment to the master agreement. If the carrier has not signed the master agreement, then the rate shown above is the agreed individually negotiated rate and no other rates shall apply including and tariff rate of terms. THE LOAD SHALL NOT BE DOUBLE BROKERED. No additional

(Rate Confirmation Details on Next Page)

Carrier Signature	Lin	da Ferrer		Date		/	_/	
3					М	D		
			 	00400	_			

Rate Confirmation

05/28/24 08:18:45 (EST)



HEARTLAND LOGISTICS GROUP, LLC 8735 ROSEHILL RD. SUITE 160 LENEXA KS 66215

```
F
   LISA COLLINS
R
    (515) 608-4240
0
    (913) 945-1455 (f)
М
   lisa.collins@shiphlg.com
C
   BRZ
Α
   (708) 303-5150 (p) Att: LINDA
R
    (708) 303-5150 (f)
R
   MC#
            86875
                             Truck # 859
   DOT
          3119062
                             Trailer # w94948
Ε
   Driver SERAFIN
                               Cell # (561) 352-0835
```

charges not listed above may be added by the carrier. Any additional charges must appear on a revised confirmation sheet signed by the broker. Carrier must include signed copy of the shipper's bill of lading and any other proof of delivery with invoice to broker. Rates, except as specifically designated above , are inclusive of any fuel surcharge. Carrier certifies that it is in compliance with the requirement of the CARB with respect to Transport Refrigeration Units (TRU's or reefers) are similar requirements of the EPA and other states, where applicable. Carrier shall be responsible for any fines imposed on Broker and/or shipper resulting from noncompliance. Carrier further confirms that in transporting the shipment describe here in above, it will comply with all USDOT and FDA regulations applicable to its operations while transporting the said shipment, including but not limited to driver's hours of service, and the Food Safety Modernization Act(FSMA), if applicable. Carrier agrees to the attached requirement from the shipper, if any. This rate is contingent upon successful and on-time completion of all load terms as orally stipulated or written on this addendum and rate may be subject to reduction if carrier fails to complete to complete any shipment terms and conditions. Rate may be reduced if load picks up or delivers after originally scheduled time and date. Carrier acknowledges that failure to complete any terms and conditions on this shipment may jeopardize or result in loss of future business opportunities with Broker and/or cancellations of Broker/Carrier contract. Accessorial charges (including but not limited to labor, detention, and/or layover charges) MUST BE authorized and approved prior to or at time of occurrence, (HLG) will NOT provide any reimbursement of any non, prior approved accessorial charges. Carrier shall ensure the bill of lading is notated either when handling is required or when detention occurs, that a lumper receipt is provided when a lumper is hired, and/or that both are included as supporting documents with the Carrier's invoice. This may also include scale tickets for bulk hauling. All overage, shortage, and damage must be reported to Broker immediately, at time of occurrence, and noted on the bill of lading. Pursuant to Broker-Carrier contract, carrier will provide an amount of cargo insurance coverage sufficient to cover the loss of damage of any commodities and cargo carried. Carrier's cargo insurance policy must not exclude from coverage and commodities or cargo carried on this order. If carrier's cargo insurance policy contains a schedule of covered vehicles, carrier WILL NOT transport and cargo of this shipment using a vehicle that is not listed as a scheduled vehicle on carrier's cargo insurance policy.

SUBMITTING PAPERWORK FOR PAYMENT:

Please send all invoices and or signed rate confirmations & proof of delivery to carrierAP@shipHLG.com

**Proof of delivery MUST include ALL pages, be legible &

MUST include date delivered & receivers signature.

Invoices & POD's should identify the PRO/LOAD # for each load hauled
Please submit ONE load per Email or ONE load per attachment.

Faxes are also accepted @ 913-945-1455

For questions please email carrierAP@shipHLG.com or call 913-359-6475 Ext 3
Failure to provide required docs may result in non-payment until resolved

Carrier Signature	Data /	1
Carrier Signature	/	/
•		ь .

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING tentre in effect on the date of this Bill of lading from BAYER COMPANY

Bayer CropScience LP				
Ryder System	Document Date 05/24/2024	09:47 PM CET	809381621	
200 9th St NE 58078 West Fargo, ND 58078 USA	Customer Purchase	hase Order	Order Number 616507628	3.4
Bayer Contact: (T) 419-439-451-	Sold-To			
SALE-TO or Consigned BAYER CROSSCIENCE LP CON NUT MIDWEST 1600 N 291st HW STE 725 1600 N 291st HW 4056 UNITED SIRIES OF AMERICA	BAYER CROPSCIENCE I CO HUTH MIDWEST T 1600 N 291st HWY ST INDEPENDENCE MO 64 UNITED STATES OF AN CONTACT INC:	SCIENCE LP IDWEST STE 725 SE HWY 64058 TES OF AMERICA		
Contact Info:	Freight Terms - PPD Prepaid Invoice	d Invoice		
Notify of Fraight stranger	Country of Destination USA	stination	Deliveries Stop 1	s per Shipment of 1
Shipment Date Shipped From 06/06/2024 West Fargo,	ND			
Carrier/Route Heartland Logistics Group, LLC				
952486971 Seal No.	1) FREIGHT INVOICE BILLING freight charg BELING freight charge	IGHT INVOICES: Do not send freight invoice, PREPAID and COLLECT THIRD PARTY (of freight charges will be automated by the based on contract areas a contract and a contract	based on contract r	LECT THIRD PARTY ates; 2)
Last Loading Date Delivery Date 06/07/2024	PREPAID AND COLLE showing BAYER BOL	PREPAID AND COLLECT THIRD PARTY BILLING BALANCE DUES: Send balance due invoice altowing BAYER BOUCHR number to:	ALANCE DUES: Sen	d balance due invoice
scription: Her		Quantity Gr	Gross Weight	Net Weight
ZET Z Z ® D = = = D E	VN HER THAN POISON	95.00 DRM	12,460 LB	12,388 LB
Carrier Instructions		Mark Brown Street	CAUTAL DESCRIPTION	
Haraby declare that the contents of this comignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper although of the speciaged, marked and labelled placement and a single and the content of the c	risky described above by the proper shipping (clicible intendional and netional government) code, pengraph 5.4.2 ment is to be delivered to the consigne without payment of fruight and all other lawful charges.	furne, and are cleasified packaged, recourse for coast shipmages in the course on the consignor, the consistency the consistency in the course on the consistency.	aged, marked and la language it is designed to	belied/placarded, naths packing of Marken Dates ign the following
Note where for me a separation or value, where no state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The greed of declared value of the property, is represented by the alippert to be not exceeding. Port. For intermed a highward, the document is an INTERMODAL CERTIFICATION. For customers pick up orders, the document is a receipt for material, not a bill of lading. Driver acknowledges that placeful are amfined and EUT Emergency Response Guidebook, or equivalent information, is immediately available.	to specifically in writing the agreed or declared a VION. a bill of lading. Driver acknowledges that places	value of the property. The agre	oropenty. The agreed or declared value of the pro-	e of the property is idebook, or
These commodities, ischnology or software (collecturely 'Hema') were exported in accordance with applicable aspect control and a linear by including but not limited to those of the U.S. is exceptibilised.	ported in accordance with applicable export colose of the U.S., is prohibited.	(Received by/Date) ntroyleava, Diversion of such items to countries, individuals	tems to countries. It	(Received by/Date)

voices: Sand invoice to the location where charges occurred; 3) RICING BALANCE DUES: Sand balance due invoice 12,368 LB Deliveries per Ships Stop 1 of 1 Order Number 616507628 B09381621 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING Received, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of this Bill of lading from BAYER COMPANY part of the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of this Bill of lading from BAYER COMPANY is Table 1. Page 19-17.00 12,460 LB BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP (20 HUT MIDMENT STE 725 1600 N 291st HWY STE 725 INDEPRINDENCE MO 64058 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONTACT INFO: Document Date 09:47 PM CET 95.00 DRM Country of Destination USA Justomer Purchase Order - PPD Prepaid Invoice INSECTICIDES OR FUNGICIDES, N.O.I., OTHER THAN POISON Goods Description: Herbicides 155050-6 Class 55 No. and kind of packages Not hazardous according to US DOT 49 CFR Flashpoint>+93°C. Density (at 20°C): 1.04 g/cm² Keep separated from foodstuffs. Shipped From ND West Fargo, ND INSECTICIDES OR FUNGICIDES O/T POISON Delivery Date 06/07/2024 Carrier/Route Heartland Logistics Group, LLC 31 DRM 50 DRM 14 DRM Seal No. 81420572 RAXIL PRO MD 15 Gallon Drum Bayer CropScience LP Co by Str NE 200 95 8078 West Fargo, ND 58078 BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP CAO HUNT MIDWENT STE 725 1600 PRODENCE MO 64058 INDEPENDENCE MO GAMERICA CONTACT INFO: (T) 419-499-2572 Notify or Freight Forwarder Batch NK44MX3533 -Batch NK44MX3589 -Batch NK41NX3386 -UPC 785740184554 Railcar ID/ Trailer ID 952486971 DO NOT FREEZE P.O Bayer Contact: (T) A Carrier Instructions Last Loading Date Shipment Date

Note where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is

For intermodal shipmunts, this document is an INTERMODAL CERTIFICATION.
For customer below to order, in document is an receipt for material, not a bill of lading. Driver acknowledges that placards are affixed and DOT Emergency Respective for material, and a bill of lading. Driver acknowledges that placards are affixed and DOT Emergency Respective for information, is immediately weighble.

where decien that is contained the consignment on this part secretary described here. The proper hipping the contained the consignment of the contained the consignment of the contained the contained to present the contained to the contained to

FOR CHEMICAL EMERGENCY-SPILL LEAK, FIRE, EXPOSURE OR ACCIDENT-DAVINIGHT CALL CHEMIRECICONTRACT #CCN248911-800-124-9500 or 1-703-527-3887.IN CANADA, CALL

These commodities, technology or software (collectively 'Hama') were exported in accordance with applicable export control laws. Diversion of such items to countries, individually to applicable export control laws, including but not limited to those of the U.S., is prohibited.

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING

1		834294083	4	2 of 2	
Bayer CropScience LP Bayer CropScience LP C/O Ryder NF System Inc.		Document Date 05/24/2024	M9:47 PM	B09381621	
200 9th St NE West Fargo, ND USA		Customer Purchase Order	chase Order	Oxder Number 616507628	
Ship-To or Consignee BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP CAN HAVE MINESTER 725 1,000 N. 2915t HWY STE 725 1,000 N. 2915t HWY STE 725 1,000 N. 7915t FWY STE 725 1,000 N. 7	LP STE 725 STE 725 AMENICA				
Item Goods Description No. and kind of	Goods Description: Herbicides 155050-6 Class 55 No. and kind of packages		Quantity	Gross Weight	Net Weight
Not hazardous accord Rashpoint:>=4 Qu*C Resp separated from INSECTICIDES OR F INSECTICIDES OR F INSECTICIDES OR P Questive RAVIL PRO 8 Bellch CASTAC202678 Bellch CASTAC202678 DO NOT FREEZE	Not hezardous according to US DOT 49 CFR Fisshpoint->+1dx*C Dorestly (at 20*C); 1.08 g/cm³ Keep separated from foodstuffs. NSECTICIDES OR FUNGICIDES OT POISON INSECTICIDES OR FUNGICIDES, N.O.I., OTHER THAN POISONIN HOPE STATE PRO SHELD 15 Gallon Drum UPC 785740202678 Bach AGUSSAS. 4 DRM DO NOT FREEZE P.O.	<u>Z</u>	4.00 DRM	B1545	8118
Package weight:				0.18	
No. of Pkgs: 99 Description: TRAII	No. of Pkgs: 99 Description: TRAILER, TL, SPOT RATE, SR2		Total	13,005 LB	12,909 LB
Carrier Instructions					

541 LB 12,909 LB Received, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of this Bill of lading from BAYER COMPANY 834294083 Page 2 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING Order Number 616507628 B09381621 545 LB 13,005 LB 0 LB Document Date 05/24/2024 09:47 PM CET Customer Purchase Order 4.00 DRM Total Not hezardous according to US DOT 49 CFR Flashpoint->140°C Density (43°C); 1.08 g/cm³ Flashpoint->140°C Density (43°C); 1.08 g/cm³ Flashpoint->140°C Density (43°C); 1.08 g/cm³ INSECTICIDES OR FUNGICIDES O/T POISON INSECTICIDES OR FUNGICIDES, N.O.1., OTHER THAN POISONIN Rem Goods Description: Herbicides 155050-6 Class 55 Description: TRAILER, TL, SPOT RATE, SR2 84893145 RAXIL PRO SHIELD 15 Gallon Drum UPC 785740202678 Batch AGUSSAS - 4 DRM DO NOT FREEZE Bayer CropScience LP C/O Ryder System Inc. 200 9th St NE West Fargo, ND 58078 USA BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP C/O HUNT MIDWEST 1600 N 291st HWY STE 725 1600 N 291st HWY 64059 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA No. of Pkgs: 99 Ship-To or Consignee Carrier Instructions

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING

	STRAIGHT BILL O ariffs in effect on the date of this Bill of lading from BOL/CMR, Number	BAYER COMPANY
Received, subject to the classifications and to ship-From Bayer CropScience LP C/O Ryder System Inc. 200 9th St NE West Fargo, ND 58078 West Fargo, ND 58078	834294083	Page 2 of 2 Delivery No. 809381621 Order Number 616507628
Ship-To or Consignee BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP C/O HUNT MIDWEST 1600 N 291St Hwy STE 725 1600 N 290SK MO 64058		

NDEP	N 291st Hwy STE 725 ENDENCE MO 64058 D STATES OF AMERICA	Quantity	Gross Weight	Net Weight
Item 2	Goods Description: Herbicides 155050-6 Class 55 No. and kind of packages Not hazardous according to US DOT 49 CFR Flashpoint:>+104°C Density (at 20°C): 1.08 g/cm³ Keep separated from foodstuffs. INSECTICIDES OR FUNGICIDES O/T POISON INSECTICIDES OR FUNGICIDES, N.O.I., OTHER THAN POISONIN 84893145 RAXIL PRO SHIELD 15 Gallon Drum UPC 785740202678 Batch AGUSSAS - 4 DRM DO NOT FREEZE P.O Package weight: No. of Pkgs: 99	Quantity 4,00 DRM	545 LB 0 LB 13,005 LB	541 LB 12,909 LB
		Total	13,005 LB	12,909 LB
			1 1	

Carrier Instructions

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING

to the C	lassifications and tariffs in effec	t on the date of this Bill of	f lading iron	1 of 2	
Received, subject to		834294083		Delivery N 80938162	10.
Ship-From Bayer CropScien Bayer Ryder System	ce LP	Document Day 05/24/202	09:47 PM		
200 9th St ND 580	078		rchase Order	Order Numb 61650762	er 8
contact: (T) 419	-499-2572	Sold-To			
ship-To or Consigner	P E 725		PSCIENCE LP MIDWEST 1st HWY STE NCE MO 6405 NCE MO AMER	725 8	
BAYER CROPSCIENCE L C/O HUNT MIDNEST 1600 N 291ST HWY ST 1NDEPENDENCE MO UNITED STATES OF AM Contact Info:	058 ERICA	Contact Inic	0;	101	
		Freight Terr	aid Invoice		
Notify or Freight Forwar	der	Country of I		Stop 1	of 1
Shipment Date 06/06/2024	Shipped From West Fargo, ND				
Carrier/Route Heartland Logistics	Group, LLC			150	LECT THIRD PARTY
Railcar ID/ Trailer ID 952486971	Seal No.	DEMURRAGE/DET	ENTION Involces: Send I	invoice. PREPAID and CO ily paid based on contract nvoice to the location who LING BALANCE DUES: Se	
	Delivery Date		OL/CMR number to: 1973, St Louis, MO 63166-	6973.	Net Weight
Last Loading Date 06/06/2024 Item Goods Description No. and kind of part Not hazardous accompliashpoint:>+93°C	06/07/2024 I: Herbicides 155050-6 Class 55 ckages ding to US DOT 49 CFR Density (at 20°C): 1.04 g/cm³	Bayer, PO BUX 60	Quantity	Gross Weight	
Item Goods Description No. and kind of part	06/07/2024 Herbicides 155050-6 Class 53 ckages ding to US DOT 49 CFR Density (at 20°C): 1.04 g/cm³ i foodstuffs. UNGICIDES O/T POISON UNGICIDES, N.O.I., OTHER THA D 15 Gallon Drum - 31 DRM - 50 DRM		Quantity 95.00 DRM	Gross Weight	12,368 LB
Not hazardous acconflashpoint:>+93°C Keep separated from INSECTICIDES OR FI INSECTICIDES	06/07/2024 I: Herbicides 155050-6 Class 53 ckages ding to US DOT 49 CFR Density (at 20°C): 1.04 g/cm³ i foodstuffs. UNGICIDES O/T POISON UNGICIDES, N.O.I., OTHER THA D 15 Gallon Drum - 31 DRM - 50 DRM - 14 DRM	5/29/2U	95.00 DRM	12,460 LB	12,368 LB
Not hazardous acconflashpoint:>+93°C Keep separated from INSECTICIDES OR FI INSECTICIDES	it Herbicides 155050-6 Class 53 ckages ding to US DOT 49 CFR Density (at 20°C): 1.04 g/cm³ foodstuffs. UNGICIDES O/T POISON UNGICIDES, N.O.I., OTHER THA 15 Gallon Drum 31 DRM 50 DRM 14 DRM 14 DRM	S/29/2U cribed above by the proper shipp ternational and national governme agraph 5.4.2 to the consigner wife freight and all other lawful char	95.00 DRM	12,460 LB	nd labelled/placarded, and that the packing of ChippenDate)
Not hazardous acconflashpoint:>+93°C Keep separated from INSECTICIDES OR FI INSECTICIDES	it Herbicides 155050-6 Class 53 ckages ding to US DOT 49 CFR Density (at 20°C): 1.04 g/cm³ foodstuffs. UNGICIDES O/T POISON UNGICIDES, N.O.I., OTHER THA 15 Gallon Drum 31 DRM 50 DRM 14 DRM 14 DRM	S/29/2U cribed above by the proper shipp ternational and national governme agraph 5.4.2 to the consigner wife freight and all other lawful char	95.00 DRM	12,460 LB	nd labelled/placarded, and that the packing of ChippenDate)
Last Loading Date 06/06/2024 Not hazardous acconflashpoint:>+93°C Keep separated from INSECTICIDES OR FI INSECTICIDES OR FI 1 81420572 RAXIL PRO MI UPC 785740184554 Batch NK41NX3386 Batch NK44MX3533 Batch NK44MX3533 Batch NK44MX3589 DO NOT FREEZE P.O Carrier Instructions Carrier Ins	06/07/2024 I: Herbicides 155050-6 Class 53 ckages ding to US DOT 49 CFR Density (at 20°C): 1.04 g/cm³ foodstuffs. UNGICIDES O/T POISON UNGICIDES, N.O.I., OTHER THA 15 Gallon Drum 31 DRM 50 DRM 14 DRM 14 DRM 15 OF transport according to applicable into the in accordance with the IMDG code, particable bill of Isaling, if this shipment is to livery of this shipment without payment one, shippers are required to state specific to be not exceeding.	S/Z9/ZU cribed above by the proper shipp termational and national government agraph 5.4.2 be delivered to the consignee will freight and all other lawful char- ally in writing the agreed or declar	95.00 DRM 95.00 DRM 95.00 DRM integrated are classed and regulations. For occurred the course on the course are CropScience LP and ared value of the property	ified, packaged, marked a ean shipments of declared definition of the consignor at the consignor of the cons	nd labelled/placarded, and that the packing of labelled that the labelled that the labelled that the packing of labelled that the
Item Goods Description No. and kind of part No. and No.	it Herbicides 155050-8 Class 53 ckages ding to US DOT 49 CFR Density (at 20°C): 1.04 g/cm³ i foodstuffs. UNGICIDES O/T POISON UNGICIDES, N.O.I., OTHER THAT DESTRUCTION DES	S/29/2U oribed above by the proper shipp ternational and national government agraph 5.4.2 be delivered to the consignee with freight and all other lawful char ally in writing the agreed or declar deling. Oriver acknowledges that p	95.00 DRM 95.00 DRM 95.00 DRM ining name, and are class ental regulation. For ochinout recourse on the original regulation of the propertion of the properties of the prope	iffed, packaged, marked a san shipment of the consignor all difference or declared DOT Emergency Response	nd labelled/placarded, and that the packing of that the packing of half sign the following value of the property is se Guidebook, or

FOR CHEMICAL EMERGENCY-SPILL, LEAK, FIRE, EXPOSURE OR ACCIDENT-DAY/NIGHT CALL CHEMTREC(CONTRACT #CCN2459)1-800-424-9300 or 1-703-527-3887.IN CANADA. CALL